 2
19 Leskova Str., Orel, 302040,
Russia, room 27, off. 14
Tel.: +7 (4862) 44 04 11
Fax: +7 (4862) 44 04 08
ISO 9001

Because of the fact that welding diodes are produced in the housings without ribs
DS = Da.
Part numbering guide:
1 – Design version;
2 – Average forward current;
3 – Voltage code;
4 – Climatic version according to GOST15150.
 10
19 Leskova Str., Orel, 302040,
Russia, room 27, off. 14
Tel.: +7 (4862) 44 04 11
Fax: +7 (4862) 44 04 08
ISO 9001
ISO 14001
Power loss and maximum case temperature characteristics.
According to the standards for power semiconductors we present characteristics of forward
power losses PT for frequency 50 Hz. Figures 7 and  8 show forward power losses PFAV as a func-
tion of the average forward current IFAV for typical sine and square current wave form. The curves
are calculated based on characteristics of the maximum forward voltage drop, VFM(IF), at TJmax, with-
out considering any reverse recovery losses. The curves are valid only for  50-60 Hz operation.
Figure 7. Forward power losses vs. average forward current, sine waveform with f=50
Hz.
Figure 8. Forward power losses vs. average forward current, square waveform with
f=50 Hz.
 11
ISO 9001
ISO 14001
Application Note for Welding Diodes by Proton-Electrotex, JSC
Version #1.1 22.12.2016
Figures 9 and 10 describe the maximal permissible case temperature TC against the aver-
age forward current IFAV, for typical sine and square current wave form (for inductive load). The
curves are calculated based on the thermal resistance for the double side cooling, for the specified
current waveforms and at the maximum junction temperature Tjmax.
Figure 9. Maximum case temperature vs. average forward current, sine waveform
with f=50 Hz.
Figure 10. Maximum case temperature vs average forward current, square waveform
with f=50 Hz.
 12
19 Leskova Str., Orel, 302040,
Russia, room 27, off. 14
Tel.: +7 (4862) 44 04 11
Fax: +7 (4862) 44 04 08
ISO 9001
ISO 14001
Welding diodes turn-off characteristics.
In industrial machinery the welding diodes are used without any RC-circuits usually, it